
North American (0) -vs- OLLU (0)
02/05/26 at Mabee Gymnasium

 
 

 
 
North American 65

OLLU 66

Date: 02/05/26
Time: 0
Attendance: 55
Site: Mabee Gymnasium
Referees: Jeffrey Rousseau, Roger Booker Jr., Johnny Arredondo

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 OT 1 Total
North American 12 14 13 15 11 65
OLLU 11 17 15 11 12 66

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Powell, Maurdaisha * 36+ 6-14 2-4 2-6 1-4 5 2 1 4 1 1 16
3 Velazquez, Savannah * 32 3-14 0-4 1-2 4-6 10 5 2 2 0 1 7
23 Robinson, Keasia * 26+ 3-8 0-0 1-2 1-7 8 2 0 1 1 0 7
1 Solis, Aliyah * 44+ 2-13 2-8 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 2 0 1 6
21 Vela, Lauren * 16+ 2-4 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 5
11 Dickey, Jerkayla 35 7-13 0-1 4-6 3-8 11 4 4 2 0 6 18
22 Hodges, Akyra 21+ 3-5 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 5 2 3 0 0 6
15 Johnson, Ja'naa 8+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Sy, Lydia 7+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 225 26-73 4-17 9-18 16-33 49 21 11 16 2 9 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-16   31.25% 1-4   25.00% 1-2   50.00%
2nd Quarter 7-13   53.85% 0-2   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 6-21   28.57% 1-5   20.00% 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 5-16   31.25% 1-3   33.33% 4-10   40.00%
OT 1 3-7   42.86% 1-3   33.33% 4-6   66.67%
Total 26-73   35.6% 4-17   23.5% 9-18   50.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 17
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 5 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Dede, Shayla * 37+ 6-13 1-4 5-7 1-6 7 1 3 6 0 1 18
3 Westerdijk Martin, Alexandra * 36+ 8-14 0-0 2-3 6-9 15 5 1 0 0 1 18
24 Moss, Macie * 39+ 4-15 2-8 1-2 0-7 7 4 3 2 0 1 11
32 Jaramillo, Isabella * 43+ 2-9 1-4 4-6 0-5 5 2 3 3 0 1 9
21 Fields, Samantha * 25+ 1-6 0-4 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 2 0 0 2
11 Hernandez, Evangeline 27+ 2-4 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 6
1 Andrews, Aniyah 9+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 2 2
15 Cardona, Anissa 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Todd, Zariah 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 225 24-63 4-22 14-20 9-36 45 15 12 17 0 7 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-14   21.43% 1-5   20.00% 4-6   66.67%
2nd Quarter 8-14   57.14% 1-5   20.00% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 6-16   37.50% 1-6   16.67% 2-3   66.67%
4th Quarter 4-13   30.77% 0-4   0.00% 3-5   60.00%
OT 1 3-6   50.00% 1-2   50.00% 5-6   83.33%
Total 24-63   38.1% 4-22   18.2% 14-20   70.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 10 0



1st Box Score
North American 12

OLLU 11

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Powell, Maurdaisha 7+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 0
3 Velazquez, Savannah 10 1-4 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 1 1 2 0 0 2
23 Robinson, Keasia 4+ 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
1 Solis, Aliyah 10 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
21 Vela, Lauren 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
11 Dickey, Jerkayla 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
22 Hodges, Akyra 6+ 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 4
15 Johnson, Ja'naa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Sy, Lydia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-16 1-4 1-2 5-11 16 5 2 7 0 0 12
31.3% 25.0% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Dede, Shayla 9+ 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 4
3 Westerdijk Martin, Alexandra 7+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Moss, Macie 9+ 2-7 1-3 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 6
32 Jaramillo, Isabella 9+ 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
21 Fields, Samantha 8+ 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
11 Hernandez, Evangeline 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Andrews, Aniyah 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0
15 Cardona, Anissa 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Todd, Zariah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 3-14 1-5 4-6 1-6 7 2 2 2 0 4 11
21.4% 20.0% 66.7%



2nd Box Score
North American 14

OLLU 17

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Powell, Maurdaisha 8+ 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 1 1 4
3 Velazquez, Savannah 6+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
23 Robinson, Keasia 7+ 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Solis, Aliyah 9+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
21 Vela, Lauren 5 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
11 Dickey, Jerkayla 10 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 3 6
22 Hodges, Akyra 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
15 Johnson, Ja'naa 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Sy, Lydia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-13 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 2 3 3 1 4 14
53.8% 0.0% NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Dede, Shayla 5+ 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 1 0 0 4
3 Westerdijk Martin, Alexandra 7+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 2
24 Moss, Macie 8+ 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
32 Jaramillo, Isabella 10+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 2
21 Fields, Samantha 6+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Hernandez, Evangeline 7+ 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
1 Andrews, Aniyah 3+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
15 Cardona, Anissa 2+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Todd, Zariah 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 8-14 1-5 0-0 2-6 8 2 5 5 0 1 17
57.1% 20.0% NaN



3rd Box Score
North American 13

OLLU 15

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Powell, Maurdaisha 7+ 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Velazquez, Savannah 6+ 0-5 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
23 Robinson, Keasia 3+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
1 Solis, Aliyah 10 1-4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3
21 Vela, Lauren 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Dickey, Jerkayla 7+ 3-5 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 1 2 0 0 1 6
22 Hodges, Akyra 9+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
15 Johnson, Ja'naa 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Sy, Lydia 5+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-21 1-5 0-0 5-8 13 5 2 2 1 1 13
28.6% 20.0% NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Dede, Shayla 10 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 0
3 Westerdijk Martin, Alexandra 9+ 5-8 0-0 0-1 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 10
24 Moss, Macie 10+ 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
32 Jaramillo, Isabella 9+ 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
21 Fields, Samantha 6+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Hernandez, Evangeline 5+ 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
1 Andrews, Aniyah 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Cardona, Anissa 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Todd, Zariah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-16 1-6 2-3 3-10 13 3 1 3 0 0 15
37.5% 16.7% 66.7%



4th Box Score
North American 15

OLLU 11

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Powell, Maurdaisha 10 2-4 1-2 2-6 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 7
3 Velazquez, Savannah 9+ 2-5 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 2 0 0 0 1 5
23 Robinson, Keasia 6+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
1 Solis, Aliyah 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
21 Vela, Lauren 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Dickey, Jerkayla 10 0-2 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 2 1 1 0 2 1
22 Hodges, Akyra 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0
15 Johnson, Ja'naa 0+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Sy, Lydia 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-16 1-3 4-10 6-8 14 6 3 4 0 4 15
31.3% 33.3% 40.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Dede, Shayla 8+ 1-3 0-1 1-3 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 0 3
3 Westerdijk Martin, Alexandra 9+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 1 0 0 1 2
24 Moss, Macie 7+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 2
32 Jaramillo, Isabella 10 0-4 0-2 2-2 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 1 2
21 Fields, Samantha 5+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Hernandez, Evangeline 7+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
1 Andrews, Aniyah 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Cardona, Anissa 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Todd, Zariah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 4-13 0-4 3-5 2-9 11 5 2 6 0 2 11
30.8% 0.0% 60.0%



OT 1 Box Score
North American 11

OLLU 12

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Powell, Maurdaisha 5 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5
3 Velazquez, Savannah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Robinson, Keasia 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Solis, Aliyah 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
21 Vela, Lauren 0+ 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
11 Dickey, Jerkayla 5 1-1 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 5
22 Hodges, Akyra 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Johnson, Ja'naa 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Sy, Lydia 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 3-7 1-3 4-6 0-2 2 3 1 0 0 0 11
42.9% 33.3% 66.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Dede, Shayla 5 2-2 1-1 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 7
3 Westerdijk Martin, Alexandra 5+ 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 4
24 Moss, Macie 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
32 Jaramillo, Isabella 5 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1
21 Fields, Samantha 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Hernandez, Evangeline 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
1 Andrews, Aniyah 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Cardona, Anissa 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Todd, Zariah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 3-6 1-2 5-6 1-5 6 3 2 1 0 0 12
50.0% 50.0% 83.3%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: North American Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: OLLU
TURNOVER  by VELA,LAUREN 09:49

09:26 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by DEDE,SHAYLA
-- ASSIST  by MOSS,MACIE

GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,KEASIA 09:15 2-2
ASSIST  by SOLIS,ALIYAH --

08:48 MISS JUMPER by MOSS,MACIE
REBOUND DEF by VELA,LAUREN --

08:25 FOUL  by MOSS,MACIE
MISS FT by ROBINSON,KEASIA 08:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ROBINSON,KEASIA 08:25 3-2 V 1

08:10 MISS 3PTR by FIELDS,SAMANTHA
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,KEASIA --
MISS LAYUP by POWELL,MAURDAISHA 08:00

-- REBOUND DEF by FIELDS,SAMANTHA
07:43 MISS LAYUP by MOSS,MACIE

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,KEASIA --
TURNOVER  by VELAZQUEZ,SAVANNAH 07:34

07:34 STEAL  by MOSS,MACIE
07:30 3-4 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by MOSS,MACIE(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by SOLIS,ALIYAH 07:11 6-4 V 2
FOUL  by ROBINSON,KEASIA 06:56

06:56 MISS FT by JARAMILLO,ISABELLA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:56 6-5 V 1 GOOD FT by JARAMILLO,ISABELLA
MISS JUMPER by VELAZQUEZ,SAVANNAH 06:42

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:20 MISS 3PTR by MOSS,MACIE

REBOUND DEF by VELAZQUEZ,SAVANNAH --
MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,KEASIA 06:10
REBOUND OFF by VELA,LAUREN --
MISS TIPIN by VELA,LAUREN 06:05

-- REBOUND DEF by WESTERDIJK MARTIN,AL
05:48 MISS JUMPER by JARAMILLO,ISABELLA

REBOUND DEF by VELAZQUEZ,SAVANNAH --
TURNOVER  by POWELL,MAURDAISHA 05:35
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,KEASIA 05:35
SUB IN by HODGES,AKYRA 05:35

05:29 TURNOVER  by DEDE,SHAYLA
FOUL  by POWELL,MAURDAISHA 05:12
TURNOVER  by POWELL,MAURDAISHA 05:12

04:59 MISS LAYUP by MOSS,MACIE
REBOUND DEF by SOLIS,ALIYAH --
GOOD LAYUP by HODGES,AKYRA 04:48 8-5 V 3

04:37 MISS LAYUP by FIELDS,SAMANTHA
REBOUND DEF by POWELL,MAURDAISHA --
MISS JUMPER by HODGES,AKYRA 04:18

-- REBOUND DEF by WESTERDIJK MARTIN,AL
04:08 MISS 3PTR by FIELDS,SAMANTHA

REBOUND DEF by POWELL,MAURDAISHA --
MISS JUMPER by VELAZQUEZ,SAVANNAH 03:47
REBOUND OFF by VELAZQUEZ,SAVANNAH --
GOOD TIPIN by VELAZQUEZ,SAVANNAH 03:42 10-5 V 5

03:29 MISS 3PTR by MOSS,MACIE
-- REBOUND OFF by FIELDS,SAMANTHA

03:19 10-8 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by MOSS,MACIE
-- ASSIST  by FIELDS,SAMANTHA

03:15 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



03:15 SUB OUT by WESTERDIJK MARTIN,AL
03:15 SUB OUT by FIELDS,SAMANTHA
03:15 SUB IN by ANDREWS,ANIYAH

SUB OUT by POWELL,MAURDAISHA 03:15
SUB IN by DICKEY,JERKAYLA 03:15

03:15 SUB IN by HERNANDEZ,EVANGELINE
MISS JUMPER by VELA,LAUREN 02:54

-- REBOUND DEF by MOSS,MACIE
02:39 FOUL  by ANDREWS,ANIYAH
02:39 TURNOVER  by ANDREWS,ANIYAH

TURNOVER  by VELAZQUEZ,SAVANNAH 02:24
02:24 STEAL  by ANDREWS,ANIYAH

FOUL  by VELA,LAUREN 02:10
02:10 10-9 V 1 GOOD FT by MOSS,MACIE
02:10 MISS FT by MOSS,MACIE

REBOUND DEF by HODGES,AKYRA --
MISS 3PTR by VELAZQUEZ,SAVANNAH 02:02
REBOUND OFF by DICKEY,JERKAYLA --
MISS 3PTR by SOLIS,ALIYAH 01:50
REBOUND OFF by VELAZQUEZ,SAVANNAH --
GOOD LAYUP by HODGES,AKYRA 01:42 12-9 V 3
ASSIST  by VELAZQUEZ,SAVANNAH --

01:25 MISS LAYUP by JARAMILLO,ISABELLA
REBOUND DEF by VELAZQUEZ,SAVANNAH --
MISS 3PTR by SOLIS,ALIYAH 01:16
REBOUND OFF by HODGES,AKYRA --
TURNOVER  by HODGES,AKYRA 01:10

01:10 STEAL  by DEDE,SHAYLA
FOUL  by VELAZQUEZ,SAVANNAH 01:10

01:10 SUB OUT by MOSS,MACIE
01:10 SUB IN by CARDONA,ANISSA
01:10 SUB OUT by JARAMILLO,ISABELLA
01:10 SUB IN by FIELDS,SAMANTHA

FOUL  by DICKEY,JERKAYLA 01:01
01:01 12-10 V 2 GOOD FT by DEDE,SHAYLA
01:01 12-11 V 1 GOOD FT by DEDE,SHAYLA

TURNOVER  by DICKEY,JERKAYLA 00:58
00:58 STEAL  by ANDREWS,ANIYAH
00:34 MISS LAYUP by DEDE,SHAYLA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
00:34 SUB OUT by DEDE,SHAYLA
00:34 SUB IN by JARAMILLO,ISABELLA

MISS LAYUP by SOLIS,ALIYAH 00:28
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: North American Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: OLLU
10:00 SUB OUT by ANDREWS,ANIYAH
10:00 SUB IN by WESTERDIJK MARTIN,AL

SUB OUT by VELA,LAUREN 10:00
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JA'NAA 10:00
FOUL  by HODGES,AKYRA 09:34

09:27 MISS 3PTR by CARDONA,ANISSA
REBOUND DEF by DICKEY,JERKAYLA --

09:24 FOUL  by HERNANDEZ,EVANGELINE
TURNOVER  by HODGES,AKYRA 09:04

08:43 12-13 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by FIELDS,SAMANTHA
-- ASSIST  by JARAMILLO,ISABELLA

MISS JUMPER by DICKEY,JERKAYLA 08:24
-- REBOUND DEF by WESTERDIJK MARTIN,AL



08:07 12-15 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by HERNANDEZ,EVANGELINE
MISS LAYUP by DICKEY,JERKAYLA 07:47

-- REBOUND DEF by WESTERDIJK MARTIN,AL
FOUL  by HODGES,AKYRA 07:39

07:39 SUB OUT by HERNANDEZ,EVANGELINE
07:39 SUB OUT by CARDONA,ANISSA
07:39 SUB IN by DEDE,SHAYLA
07:39 SUB IN by MOSS,MACIE

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JA'NAA 07:39
SUB IN by ROBINSON,KEASIA 07:39
SUB OUT by SOLIS,ALIYAH 07:39
SUB OUT by HODGES,AKYRA 07:39
SUB IN by POWELL,MAURDAISHA 07:39
SUB IN by VELA,LAUREN 07:39

07:33 TURNOVER  by DEDE,SHAYLA
STEAL  by DICKEY,JERKAYLA 07:33
GOOD JUMPER by VELA,LAUREN 07:20 14-15 H 1
ASSIST  by POWELL,MAURDAISHA --

07:08 14-17 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by DEDE,SHAYLA
06:51 FOUL  by WESTERDIJK MARTIN,AL
06:51 SUB OUT by FIELDS,SAMANTHA
06:51 SUB IN by HERNANDEZ,EVANGELINE

GOOD JUMPER by POWELL,MAURDAISHA 06:35 16-17 H 1
SUB OUT by VELAZQUEZ,SAVANNAH 06:18
SUB IN by SOLIS,ALIYAH 06:18

06:09 MISS 3PTR by DEDE,SHAYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by WESTERDIJK MARTIN,AL

06:03 MISS JUMPER by WESTERDIJK MARTIN,AL
-- REBOUND OFF by WESTERDIJK MARTIN,AL

05:57 16-19 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by JARAMILLO,ISABELLA
-- ASSIST  by DEDE,SHAYLA

05:33 SUB OUT by DEDE,SHAYLA
05:33 SUB OUT by WESTERDIJK MARTIN,AL
05:33 SUB IN by TODD,ZARIAH
05:33 SUB IN by ANDREWS,ANIYAH

TURNOVER  by TEAM 05:23
04:59 TURNOVER  by TODD,ZARIAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:59
TURNOVER  by POWELL,MAURDAISHA 04:51

04:51 STEAL  by HERNANDEZ,EVANGELINE
04:46 TURNOVER  by TODD,ZARIAH

STEAL  by DICKEY,JERKAYLA 04:46
MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,KEASIA 04:40

-- REBOUND DEF by MOSS,MACIE
04:21 TURNOVER  by MOSS,MACIE

STEAL  by DICKEY,JERKAYLA 04:21
GOOD LAYUP by DICKEY,JERKAYLA(fastbreak) 04:14 18-19 H 1

03:47 MISS 3PTR by HERNANDEZ,EVANGELINE
REBOUND DEF by VELA,LAUREN --
MISS 3PTR by POWELL,MAURDAISHA 03:37

-- REBOUND DEF by TODD,ZARIAH
03:19 18-21 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by ANDREWS,ANIYAH

-- ASSIST  by JARAMILLO,ISABELLA
GOOD LAYUP by VELA,LAUREN 03:01 20-21 H 1
ASSIST  by SOLIS,ALIYAH --

02:44 TURNOVER  by JARAMILLO,ISABELLA
STEAL  by POWELL,MAURDAISHA 02:44
GOOD LAYUP by POWELL,MAURDAISHA(fastbreak) 02:41 22-21 V 1
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:39

02:39 SUB OUT by TODD,ZARIAH
02:39 SUB OUT by ANDREWS,ANIYAH
02:39 SUB OUT by HERNANDEZ,EVANGELINE



02:39 SUB IN by DEDE,SHAYLA
02:39 SUB IN by WESTERDIJK MARTIN,AL
02:39 SUB IN by FIELDS,SAMANTHA

SUB OUT by VELA,LAUREN 02:39
SUB IN by VELAZQUEZ,SAVANNAH 02:39

02:26 MISS LAYUP by MOSS,MACIE
BLOCK  by POWELL,MAURDAISHA 02:26
REBOUND DEF by VELAZQUEZ,SAVANNAH --
GOOD LAYUP by DICKEY,JERKAYLA(fastbreak) 02:19 24-21 V 3
ASSIST  by VELAZQUEZ,SAVANNAH --

01:53 MISS 3PTR by MOSS,MACIE
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,KEASIA --
GOOD LAYUP by DICKEY,JERKAYLA 01:44 26-21 V 5

01:17 26-23 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by WESTERDIJK MARTIN,AL
-- ASSIST  by DEDE,SHAYLA

MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,KEASIA 01:06
-- REBOUND DEF by DEDE,SHAYLA

00:55 26-25 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by DEDE,SHAYLA
MISS 3PTR by SOLIS,ALIYAH 00:22

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:20 SUB OUT by JARAMILLO,ISABELLA
00:20 SUB IN by HERNANDEZ,EVANGELINE

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,KEASIA 00:20
SUB IN by HODGES,AKYRA 00:20

00:05 26-28 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by MOSS,MACIE
-- ASSIST  by DEDE,SHAYLA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: North American Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: OLLU
10:00 SUB OUT by HERNANDEZ,EVANGELINE
10:00 SUB IN by JARAMILLO,ISABELLA

SUB OUT by DICKEY,JERKAYLA 10:00
SUB OUT by HODGES,AKYRA 10:00
SUB IN by VELA,LAUREN 10:00
SUB IN by ROBINSON,KEASIA 10:00
MISS JUMPER by POWELL,MAURDAISHA 09:47
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by POWELL,MAURDAISHA 09:34

-- REBOUND DEF by DEDE,SHAYLA
SUB OUT by VELA,LAUREN 09:05
SUB IN by HODGES,AKYRA 09:05

09:04 MISS JUMPER by DEDE,SHAYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by WESTERDIJK MARTIN,AL

08:52 MISS LAYUP by WESTERDIJK MARTIN,AL
-- REBOUND OFF by WESTERDIJK MARTIN,AL

08:48 26-30 H 4 GOOD TIPIN by WESTERDIJK MARTIN,AL
MISS LAYUP by HODGES,AKYRA 08:39

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,KEASIA 08:36
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JA'NAA 08:36

08:22 26-32 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by WESTERDIJK MARTIN,AL
MISS 3PTR by VELAZQUEZ,SAVANNAH 07:59

-- REBOUND DEF by MOSS,MACIE
07:40 MISS 3PTR by FIELDS,SAMANTHA

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JA'NAA --
MISS JUMPER by SOLIS,ALIYAH 07:29
REBOUND OFF by POWELL,MAURDAISHA --
MISS TIPIN by POWELL,MAURDAISHA 07:22

-- REBOUND DEF by DEDE,SHAYLA
07:08 26-34 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by WESTERDIJK MARTIN,AL



-- ASSIST  by JARAMILLO,ISABELLA
MISS LAYUP by VELAZQUEZ,SAVANNAH 06:56

-- REBOUND DEF by MOSS,MACIE
FOUL  by HODGES,AKYRA 06:45

06:45 SUB OUT by FIELDS,SAMANTHA
06:45 SUB IN by HERNANDEZ,EVANGELINE

SUB OUT by POWELL,MAURDAISHA 06:45
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JA'NAA 06:45
SUB IN by SY,LYDIA 06:45
SUB IN by DICKEY,JERKAYLA 06:45

06:43 MISS JUMPER by WESTERDIJK MARTIN,AL
REBOUND DEF by DICKEY,JERKAYLA --
MISS JUMPER by SY,LYDIA 06:27
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by DICKEY,JERKAYLA 06:19

-- REBOUND DEF by WESTERDIJK MARTIN,AL
FOUL  by DICKEY,JERKAYLA 06:18

06:06 26-36 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by WESTERDIJK MARTIN,AL
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:02
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:02
MISS 3PTR by VELAZQUEZ,SAVANNAH 05:53

-- REBOUND DEF by DEDE,SHAYLA
FOUL  by VELAZQUEZ,SAVANNAH 05:46

05:35 MISS 3PTR by JARAMILLO,ISABELLA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by DICKEY,JERKAYLA 05:14 28-36 H 8

05:03 TURNOVER  by MOSS,MACIE
05:03 SUB OUT by WESTERDIJK MARTIN,AL
05:03 SUB IN by ANDREWS,ANIYAH

MISS LAYUP by VELAZQUEZ,SAVANNAH 04:52
-- REBOUND DEF by JARAMILLO,ISABELLA

04:51 FOUL  by ANDREWS,ANIYAH
04:51 SUB OUT by JARAMILLO,ISABELLA
04:51 SUB IN by FIELDS,SAMANTHA

GOOD LAYUP by DICKEY,JERKAYLA 04:47 30-36 H 6
04:32 FOUL  by DEDE,SHAYLA
04:32 TURNOVER  by DEDE,SHAYLA
04:16 FOUL  by MOSS,MACIE

MISS 3PTR by VELAZQUEZ,SAVANNAH 04:12
REBOUND OFF by HODGES,AKYRA --
GOOD LAYUP by HODGES,AKYRA 03:59 32-36 H 4
FOUL  by VELAZQUEZ,SAVANNAH 03:38

03:38 SUB OUT by ANDREWS,ANIYAH
03:38 SUB IN by WESTERDIJK MARTIN,AL

SUB OUT by VELAZQUEZ,SAVANNAH 03:38
SUB IN by POWELL,MAURDAISHA 03:38

03:38 32-37 H 5 GOOD FT by HERNANDEZ,EVANGELINE
03:38 32-38 H 6 GOOD FT by HERNANDEZ,EVANGELINE
03:38 SUB OUT by HERNANDEZ,EVANGELINE
03:38 SUB IN by JARAMILLO,ISABELLA

MISS JUMPER by SOLIS,ALIYAH 03:24
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

03:09 MISS 3PTR by DEDE,SHAYLA
REBOUND DEF by DICKEY,JERKAYLA --
TURNOVER  by SOLIS,ALIYAH 03:02

02:52 TURNOVER  by FIELDS,SAMANTHA
STEAL  by DICKEY,JERKAYLA 02:52
GOOD 3PTR by SOLIS,ALIYAH(fastbreak) 02:44 35-38 H 3
ASSIST  by DICKEY,JERKAYLA --

02:22 MISS 3PTR by MOSS,MACIE
REBOUND DEF by DICKEY,JERKAYLA --
MISS LAYUP by SOLIS,ALIYAH 02:12



-- REBOUND DEF by JARAMILLO,ISABELLA
01:57 35-41 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by JARAMILLO,ISABELLA
01:57 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:57 SUB OUT by FIELDS,SAMANTHA
01:57 SUB IN by HERNANDEZ,EVANGELINE

SUB OUT by SY,LYDIA 01:57
SUB IN by ROBINSON,KEASIA 01:57
GOOD JUMPER by DICKEY,JERKAYLA 01:44 37-41 H 4

01:21 MISS 3PTR by MOSS,MACIE
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,KEASIA --
TURNOVER  by SOLIS,ALIYAH 01:13

01:03 MISS LAYUP by WESTERDIJK MARTIN,AL
BLOCK  by ROBINSON,KEASIA 01:03
REBOUND DEF by DICKEY,JERKAYLA --
MISS 3PTR by DICKEY,JERKAYLA 00:46
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,KEASIA 00:32 39-41 H 2
ASSIST  by DICKEY,JERKAYLA --

00:19 MISS LAYUP by DEDE,SHAYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by WESTERDIJK MARTIN,AL

00:18 39-43 H 4 GOOD TIPIN by WESTERDIJK MARTIN,AL
FOUL  by HODGES,AKYRA 00:18

00:18 SUB OUT by MOSS,MACIE
00:18 SUB IN by CARDONA,ANISSA

SUB OUT by HODGES,AKYRA 00:18
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JA'NAA 00:18

00:18 MISS FT by WESTERDIJK MARTIN,AL
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JA'NAA --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: North American Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: OLLU
10:00 SUB OUT by DEDE,SHAYLA
10:00 SUB IN by FIELDS,SAMANTHA
09:56 MISS LAYUP by JARAMILLO,ISABELLA

REBOUND DEF by DICKEY,JERKAYLA --
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JA'NAA 09:43

-- REBOUND DEF by WESTERDIJK MARTIN,AL
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JA'NAA 09:39
SUB IN by VELAZQUEZ,SAVANNAH 09:39

09:31 39-45 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by HERNANDEZ,EVANGELINE
-- ASSIST  by WESTERDIJK MARTIN,AL

MISS  by DICKEY,JERKAYLA 09:10
-- REBOUND DEF by JARAMILLO,ISABELLA

08:44 TURNOVER  by HERNANDEZ,EVANGELINE
08:44 SUB OUT by CARDONA,ANISSA
08:44 SUB IN by MOSS,MACIE
08:25 FOUL  by WESTERDIJK MARTIN,AL

MISS FT by POWELL,MAURDAISHA 08:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by POWELL,MAURDAISHA 08:25

-- REBOUND DEF by HERNANDEZ,EVANGELINE
08:13 39-47 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by MOSS,MACIE
07:58 FOUL  by MOSS,MACIE
07:58 SUB OUT by HERNANDEZ,EVANGELINE
07:58 SUB IN by DEDE,SHAYLA

GOOD FT by POWELL,MAURDAISHA 07:58 40-47 H 7
GOOD FT by POWELL,MAURDAISHA 07:58 41-47 H 6

07:34 MISS 3PTR by DEDE,SHAYLA
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,KEASIA --
GOOD JUMPER by POWELL,MAURDAISHA 07:16 43-47 H 4



07:08 TURNOVER  by FIELDS,SAMANTHA
STEAL  by DICKEY,JERKAYLA 07:08
MISS 3PTR by SOLIS,ALIYAH 06:52
REBOUND OFF by DICKEY,JERKAYLA --
MISS LAYUP by POWELL,MAURDAISHA 06:31
REBOUND OFF by VELAZQUEZ,SAVANNAH --
MISS LAYUP by VELAZQUEZ,SAVANNAH 06:22

-- REBOUND DEF by WESTERDIJK MARTIN,AL
06:04 43-49 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by WESTERDIJK MARTIN,AL

MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,KEASIA 05:41
-- REBOUND DEF by WESTERDIJK MARTIN,AL

05:28 MISS LAYUP by JARAMILLO,ISABELLA
REBOUND DEF by POWELL,MAURDAISHA --

05:20 FOUL  by WESTERDIJK MARTIN,AL
GOOD FT by DICKEY,JERKAYLA(fastbreak) 05:20 44-49 H 5
MISS FT by DICKEY,JERKAYLA(fastbreak) 05:20

-- REBOUND DEF by MOSS,MACIE
05:11 TURNOVER  by DEDE,SHAYLA

STEAL  by SOLIS,ALIYAH 05:11
MISS LAYUP by SOLIS,ALIYAH 05:09

-- REBOUND DEF by JARAMILLO,ISABELLA
04:51 MISS 3PTR by FIELDS,SAMANTHA

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,KEASIA --
MISS JUMPER by VELAZQUEZ,SAVANNAH 04:42
REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,KEASIA --
TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,KEASIA 04:40

04:40 SUB OUT by FIELDS,SAMANTHA
04:40 SUB IN by HERNANDEZ,EVANGELINE

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,KEASIA 04:40
SUB IN by HODGES,AKYRA 04:40
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:40

04:40 SUB OUT by WESTERDIJK MARTIN,AL
04:40 SUB IN by ANDREWS,ANIYAH
04:11 MISS 3PTR by JARAMILLO,ISABELLA

REBOUND DEF by POWELL,MAURDAISHA --
GOOD LAYUP by VELAZQUEZ,SAVANNAH 03:45 46-49 H 3
ASSIST  by HODGES,AKYRA --

03:36 SUB OUT by ANDREWS,ANIYAH
03:36 SUB IN by WESTERDIJK MARTIN,AL
03:26 TURNOVER  by DEDE,SHAYLA

STEAL  by DICKEY,JERKAYLA 03:26
MISS 3PTR by POWELL,MAURDAISHA 03:16
REBOUND OFF by VELAZQUEZ,SAVANNAH --
MISS LAYUP by DICKEY,JERKAYLA 03:08
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

03:00 FOUL  by MOSS,MACIE
MISS FT by POWELL,MAURDAISHA 03:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by POWELL,MAURDAISHA 03:00
REBOUND OFF by DICKEY,JERKAYLA --
TURNOVER  by HODGES,AKYRA 02:38

02:38 STEAL  by WESTERDIJK MARTIN,AL
02:31 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
02:31 SUB OUT by JARAMILLO,ISABELLA
02:31 SUB IN by CARDONA,ANISSA
02:31 SUB OUT by MOSS,MACIE
02:31 SUB IN by JARAMILLO,ISABELLA
02:14 MISS JUMPER by DEDE,SHAYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by WESTERDIJK MARTIN,AL
02:13 MISS TIPIN by WESTERDIJK MARTIN,AL

REBOUND DEF by VELAZQUEZ,SAVANNAH --
02:13 FOUL  by JARAMILLO,ISABELLA



GOOD FT by VELAZQUEZ,SAVANNAH(fastbreak) 02:13 47-49 H 2
MISS FT by VELAZQUEZ,SAVANNAH(fastbreak) 02:13

-- REBOUND DEF by JARAMILLO,ISABELLA
01:46 MISS LAYUP by HERNANDEZ,EVANGELINE

REBOUND DEF by VELAZQUEZ,SAVANNAH --
GOOD LAYUP by VELAZQUEZ,SAVANNAH 01:37 49-49
ASSIST  by HODGES,AKYRA --

01:19 TURNOVER  by DEDE,SHAYLA
STEAL  by VELAZQUEZ,SAVANNAH 01:19
TURNOVER  by DICKEY,JERKAYLA 01:15

01:15 STEAL  by JARAMILLO,ISABELLA
01:11 TURNOVER  by JARAMILLO,ISABELLA
01:11 SUB OUT by CARDONA,ANISSA
01:11 SUB IN by MOSS,MACIE

TURNOVER  by POWELL,MAURDAISHA 00:51
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:51
FOUL  by HODGES,AKYRA 00:34
SUB OUT by HODGES,AKYRA 00:34
SUB IN by SY,LYDIA 00:34

00:32 49-51 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by DEDE,SHAYLA
-- ASSIST  by MOSS,MACIE

FOUL  by DICKEY,JERKAYLA 00:32
00:32 49-52 H 3 GOOD FT by DEDE,SHAYLA

MISS LAYUP by VELAZQUEZ,SAVANNAH 00:27
-- REBOUND DEF by DEDE,SHAYLA

FOUL  by SOLIS,ALIYAH 00:22
FOUL  by VELAZQUEZ,SAVANNAH 00:22
FOUL  by VELAZQUEZ,SAVANNAH 00:22
SUB OUT by VELAZQUEZ,SAVANNAH 00:22
SUB IN by ROBINSON,KEASIA 00:22

00:22 49-53 H 4 GOOD FT by JARAMILLO,ISABELLA(fastbreak)
00:22 49-54 H 5 GOOD FT by JARAMILLO,ISABELLA(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:22
GOOD 3PTR by POWELL,MAURDAISHA(fastbreak) 00:15 52-54 H 2

00:14 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by DICKEY,JERKAYLA 00:11

00:11 MISS FT by DEDE,SHAYLA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:11 MISS FT by DEDE,SHAYLA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by DICKEY,JERKAYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,KEASIA(fastbreak) 00:04 54-54
ASSIST  by DICKEY,JERKAYLA --

00:00 MISS 3PTR by JARAMILLO,ISABELLA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

OT 1 Play By Play

VISITORS: North American Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: OLLU
MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,KEASIA 04:49

-- REBOUND DEF by MOSS,MACIE
04:36 MISS 3PTR by MOSS,MACIE

-- REBOUND OFF by DEDE,SHAYLA
04:28 MISS JUMPER by MOSS,MACIE

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,KEASIA --
GOOD JUMPER by POWELL,MAURDAISHA 04:12 56-54 V 2

03:52 MISS  by WESTERDIJK MARTIN,AL
REBOUND DEF by DICKEY,JERKAYLA --

03:49 FOUL  by WESTERDIJK MARTIN,AL
SUB OUT by SY,LYDIA 03:49
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JA'NAA 03:49
MISS FT by DICKEY,JERKAYLA(fastbreak) 03:49



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DICKEY,JERKAYLA(fastbreak) 03:49 57-54 V 3
FOUL  by SOLIS,ALIYAH 03:33

03:33 57-55 V 2 GOOD FT by DEDE,SHAYLA
03:33 57-56 V 1 GOOD FT by DEDE,SHAYLA

MISS JUMPER by POWELL,MAURDAISHA 03:04
-- REBOUND DEF by MOSS,MACIE

02:47 TURNOVER  by JARAMILLO,ISABELLA
GOOD 3PTR by POWELL,MAURDAISHA 02:29 60-56 V 4
ASSIST  by DICKEY,JERKAYLA --

02:02 60-59 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by DEDE,SHAYLA
-- ASSIST  by MOSS,MACIE

MISS 3PTR by SOLIS,ALIYAH 01:27
-- REBOUND DEF by WESTERDIJK MARTIN,AL

01:05 60-61 H 1 GOOD  by WESTERDIJK MARTIN,AL
-- ASSIST  by HERNANDEZ,EVANGELINE

GOOD LAYUP by DICKEY,JERKAYLA 00:56 62-61 V 1
FOUL  by POWELL,MAURDAISHA 00:51
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JA'NAA 00:51
SUB IN by VELA,LAUREN 00:51

00:51 MISS FT by JARAMILLO,ISABELLA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:51 62-62 GOOD FT by JARAMILLO,ISABELLA(fastbreak)
00:36 FOUL  by JARAMILLO,ISABELLA

GOOD FT by VELA,LAUREN 00:36 63-62 V 1
MISS FT by VELA,LAUREN 00:36

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by ROBINSON,KEASIA 00:35

00:35 63-63 GOOD FT by WESTERDIJK MARTIN,AL(fastbreak)
00:35 63-64 H 1 GOOD FT by WESTERDIJK MARTIN,AL(fastbreak)
00:21 FOUL  by WESTERDIJK MARTIN,AL
00:21 SUB OUT by WESTERDIJK MARTIN,AL
00:21 SUB IN by CARDONA,ANISSA

GOOD FT by DICKEY,JERKAYLA 00:21 64-64
GOOD FT by DICKEY,JERKAYLA 00:21 65-64 V 1
SUB OUT by VELA,LAUREN 00:21
SUB IN by SY,LYDIA 00:21

00:21 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 00:21

00:12 65-66 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by DEDE,SHAYLA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:12
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 00:12

00:12 SUB OUT by CARDONA,ANISSA
00:12 SUB IN by ANDREWS,ANIYAH

MISS 3PTR by SOLIS,ALIYAH 00:03
-- REBOUND DEF by DEDE,SHAYLA


